

Ref.: SSFB/CS/93/2021-2022 Date: March 23, 2022

To.

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 **BSE Limited** 

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: SURYODAY

Scrip Code: 543279

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation relating to change in name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Suryoday

Small Finance Bank Limited ("the Bank") from KFin Technologies Private Limited to

KFin Technologies Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. KFin Technologies Private Limited has intimated the Bank that pursuant to conversion of its status from "Private Limited Company" to "Public Limited", its name has been changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

We request you to take note of the same and update the name as KFin Technologies Limited as RTA of our Bank in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

## Geeta Krishnan

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer